JUNE 30, 2017

 Actuarial  Accrued Unfunded   Percentage

 Valuation Value of Liability AAL Funded Covered of Covered

  Date   Assets   (AAL)   (UAAL)   Ratio   Payroll   Payroll

 5/1/16 $ 1,953,509 $ 3,674,177 $ 2,383,586 53% $ 9,497,476  25.1%

 5/1/13  2,098,828  4,343,705  2,244,877 48%  6,904,215  32.5%

 2/1/10  1,580,112  4,013,580  2,433,468 39%  7,062,505  34.4%

Balance as of June 30, 2016

Service Cost

Interest on Total OPEB Liability

Contributions

Benefit Payments

Balance at June 30, 2017

Plan Fiduciary Net Position as a

Percentage of Total OPEB Liability

Covered-Employee Payroll

Net OPEB Liability as a Percentage

of Covered-Employee Payroll

Sensitivity of Net OPEB Liability

to Changes in the Discount Rate

HUMBOLDT COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION

The information presented above was not used for determing any amounts reported in the current year

financial statements or note disclosures. The above information is presented for informational purposes only,

as required by GASB Statement No. 74.

57%

Discount Rate Valuation Discount Rate

1% Decrease Discount Rate 1% Increase

Actual Investment Income

493,567   (493,567)

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2017

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN NET OPEB LIABILITY AND RELATED RATIOS

Net Position

Net OPEB

Liability

9,479,069$

26%

7,404,626$   1,956,319$   5,448,307$

5,050,721$   5,448,307$   5,851,043$

 34,515   (34,515)

(553,880)   (553,880)

573,437   573,437

249,801   249,801

Increase / (Decrease)

7,135,268$   1,982,117$   5,153,151$

Liability

Total OPEB Plan Fiduciary

SEE NOTES TO REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

64

Annual

Money-Weighted

Year Rate of

Ended Return, Net of

June 30 Investment Expenses

2017 1.30%

*

HUMBOLDT COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION

SCHEDULE OF INVESTMENT RETURNS

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2017

This is a 10-year schedule, however the information in this schedule is not required to be

presented retroactively. Additional years will be added to this schedule as information becomes

available until 10 years are presented.

Trust Fund - Retiree Benefits

SEE NOTES TO REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

65

Plan

State's County Office's Fiduciary

Proportionate Proportionate Net Position

County Office's Share Share of the As a % of

Year County Office's Proportionate of the NPL Total NPL County Office's NPL as a % of Total

Ended Proportion Share Associated Attributed Covered Covered Pension